NINETY-DAY CONSTRUCTION PERMITS
See: 27 N.J.R. 998(a), 27 N.J.R. 2599(a).
In (b) substituted "application form" for "DEP Application Form
CP-1"; rewrote (c); in (d) inserted "in accordance with the procedures
at"; added (e); and corrected citations.
Amended by R.2003 d.60, effective February 3, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 74(a), 35 N.J.R. 632(a).
In (a), deleted "Therefore, this written statement will not constitute
an exemption letter, issued pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:7-2.1(e), certifying
that a development is exempt from the requirements of CAFRA."
folowing "pursuant to (a)1 below"; deleted (e).
7:1C-1.4 Application for construction permit
(a) To apply for a permit, the applicant shall prepare and
submit a formal application to the appropriate agency.
1. The application shall consist of a complete applica­
tion form, the fee required by N.J.A.C. 7:1C-1.5, and
other materials of a format and content as specified by
rules or checklist for individual permit programs.
2. Any inaccurate material which could affect the
outcome of a permit decision or falsification of informa­
tion submitted shall be cause for rejection of the applica­
tion at any time during the review procedure, or voiding a
permit approved before the misinformation was discover­
ed.
Amended by R.1989 d.436, effective August 21, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 819(a), 21 N.J.R. 2530(c).
(a)1: deleted "construction permit Standard" from form designation.
Amended by R.1995 d.356, effective July 3, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 998(a), 27 N.J.R. 2599(a).
In (a)1 substituted "application form" for "and acknowledged DEP
Application Form CP-1"; and substituted "checklist" for "otherwise".
7:1C-1.5 Fees

The Department shall promptly provide a copy to each
person requesting a copy. The Department will evaluate
the comments submitted and publish its findings and the
final adjusted fees with their operative dates in a notice of
administrative change, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 1:30-2.7(c).
lC-5 Supp. 2-3-03
7:1C-1.5
G) The Department will not make the adjustment of fees
provided in (h) above or prepare the report described in (i)
above for any one-year period ending June 30, if in that
period the Department proposes or promulgates amend­
ments to any fees for stream encroachment permits.
(k) Any fee under this section that is subject to N.J.A.C.
7:1L shall be payable in installments in accordance with
N.J.A.C. 7:1L.
Amended by R.1976 d.76, effective March 10, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 180(a).
Amended by R.1981 d.187, effective June 4, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 123(c), 13 N.J.R. 334(b).
(a) substantially amended: (b): "$50.00" was "$25.00"; (c): "50
percent" was "25 percent".
(g): New text substituted for old.
Amended by R.1981 d.473, effective December 21, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 564(a), 13 N.J.R. 943(b).
(g): deleted text concerning no maximum fee and substituted text
requiring $10,000 maximum fee with exceptions for permit applications.
Amended by R.1989 d.436, effective August 21, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 819(a), 21 N.J.R. 2530(c).
Old (a)S concerning "wastewater allocation permit" fees replaced
with new (a)S on "treatment works approval" fees. In (b), "treatment
works approvals" replaced "Wastewater Allocation Permits" regarding
exception nonapplication; in (b)1, categories 1-3 added; in (c), "sub­
ject to a minimum fee of $100" added.
Amended by R.1990 d.343, effective July 16, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 731(a), 22 N.J.R. 2143(c).
New fee schedule for smaller projects.
Amended by R.1993 d.111, effective March 1, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 2768(a), 25 N.J.R. 924(a).
Permit fees specified at (a), text at (c) deleted and new text added at
(c) and (d) and (h) through (l ).
Amended by R.1994 d.337, effective July 5, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 787(a), 26 N.J.R. 2789(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.379, effective July 18, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 913(a), 26 N.J.R. 1561(a), 26 N.J.R. 2920(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.205, effective April17, 1995.

of charge to each of the municipalities, each of the county
planning boards, and each New Jersey public depository.
All other interested persons shall pay an annual subscription
fee of $50.00 per subscription requested to cover printing
and mailing costs. Publication in the "DEP Bulletin",
constitutes constructive notice to all interested persons of
Department actions on construction permits.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
(b) The application status report shall include, but is not
limited to:
1. The applicant's name;
2. The agency project number;
3. The nature of the project;
4. The date and description of significant agency ac-
tion on the project.
Amended by R.1980 d.75, effective February 14, 1980.
See: 11 N.J.R. 432(b), 12 N.J.R. 113(d).
Amended by R.1993 d.l11, effective March 1, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 2768(a), 25 N.J.R. 924(a).
"Energy" added to Department acronym.